HB1038/422516/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1038

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 4, strike "limits the authority of" and substitute "<u>prohibits</u>"; in line 5, strike "to appoint or continue" and substitute "<u>from appointing or continuing</u>"; in line 6, strike "only to conduct" and substitute "<u>except for the purpose of conducting</u>"; in line 8, strike "an" and substitute "<u>a certain</u>"; in the same line, strike the first "or" and substitute "<u>hearing</u>, <u>a</u>"; and in the same line, after "hearing" insert a comma.